

~IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.15475 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1761 OF 2012
DILIP

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed CrI.M.P. for permission to withdraw the criminal appeal.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15475 of 2016 is allowed. The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending Criminal Miscellaneous Petition(s), if any, are also disposed of.

â |â |J.

(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI

OCTOBER 28, 2016

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 15475/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1761/2012

DILIP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal)

Date : 28/10/2016 This CrI.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Ms. Krishna M.N

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed CrI.M.P. for permission to withdraw the criminal appeal.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15475 of 2016 is allowed. The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending Criminal Miscellaneous Petition(s), if any, are also disposed of.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)